

1  
SLP(C)No. 16041-16042 OF 2003  
ITEM No.34

Court No. 1

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16041-16042/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/1995 in FCA 97/93 & 3.3.2003  
in C.A. 7/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SANOTSH BHIKA CHAUDHARI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PUSHPA @ VAISHALI SANTOSH CHAUDHARI

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )  
(With prayer for interim relief)(with office report)

Date : 23/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Anuradha Rustogi, Adv.  
Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to take steps for service on the un-  
served respondent. Dasti service in addition is permitted. List after four weeks.

(Pawan Kumar) (Janki Bhatia)  
Court Master Court Master