

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16041-16042/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/1995 in FCA No.97/1993  
and order dated 03/03/2003 in CA No.7/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF  
BOMBAY)

SANOTSH BHIKA CHAUDHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPA @ VAISHALI SANTOSH CHAUDHARI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, directions, recall of order  
dated 18.07.2005 and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.6 is allowed and the petitioner is permitted to publish the notice, by way of substituted service, in respect of the sole respondent in Nand Darshan published from Nandurbar and in Lokmat published from Dhule.

DWAJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHAR

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER