

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16041-16042/2003

SANOTSH BHIKA CHAUDHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPA @ VAISHALI SANTOSH CHAUDHARI Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner to file affidavit with proof of publication of notice in the English newspaper within four weeks, as last chance.

List again on 7.12.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar