

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16041-16042/2003

SANOTSH BHIKA CHAUDHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPA @ VAISHALI SANTOSH CHAUDHARI

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 18/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to enable the learned counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit alongwith proof of publication of notice in English newspaper.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master