

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16041-16042/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/1995 in FCA No.97/1993 dated 03/03/2003 in CA No.7/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SANOTSH BHIKA CHAUDHARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPA @ VAISHALI SANTOSH CHAUDHARI Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 01/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) None

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner despite the fact that the matter was called out for the second time.

The Office Report reveals that the petitioner has not filed affidavit along with proof of publication of notice in English newspaper despite the Registry's letter dated 21.02.2011.

Almost one year has elapsed since then. It seems that the petitioner is no longer interested to pursue these petitions.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P. A.

(Kusum Gulati)
Court Master